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D1 
 

Case No: 
 

A-20-1244244 
 

Parcel ID(s): 
 

18-190-01-010 
 

 
Commission District: 01  Super District 07  
 
 

 

 

         

 

Applicant: Site Enhancement Services (Charley Schalliol) 
 6001 Nimtz Parkway 
 South Bend, IN 46628 

 
Owner: CPI Tucker I LLC, CPI Tucker ll LLC and CPI Tucker lll LLC 
 
 
Project Name: 

 
 
3924 Lavisita Road 

 
Location: The property is located on the west site of Lavista Road, at 3924 Lavista Road, Tucker GA 30084. 

 

REQUEST: Variance from Chapter 27 of the DeKalb County Zoning Ordinance to increase letter height and to 
waive the requirement for channel cut letter for a proposed sign, relating to the Northlake overlay 
district. 
 

 

Staff 
Recommendation: 

“APPROVAL” as shown on the submitted material received September 3, 2020. 
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STAFF FINDINGS: 
 

    

        

  

  

  
        

 

Site Location: The property is located on the west site of Lavista Road, at 3924 Lavista Road, Tucker GA 30084 and is located 
within the Northlake Overlay District. 
 
Variance request: Variance from Chapter 27 of the DeKalb County Zoning Ordinance to increase letter height and to waive the 
requirement for channel cut letter for a proposed sign, relating to the Northlake overlay district. 
 
Variance Analysis: Based on the submitted materials, the applicant is requesting to increase letter height and to waive the 
requirement for channel cut letter for a proposed 104 square foot sign wall mounted sign, relating to the Northlake overlay district 

The Northlake overlay requires a  maximum of two (2) wall signs, each of which shall not exceed an area of ten (10) percent of the 
area of the façade of the ground floor of the building or seventy-five (75) square feet, whichever is less; and all wall signs shall be 
channel cut letters applied directly to the building façade.  

Based on the submittal materials, the request will not go beyond the minimum relief and appears meets the criteria for approval 
based on the following criteria: 

 
 

 

        

 

1. By reason of exceptional narrowness, shallowness or shape of a specific lot, or by reason of exceptional topographic 
conditions, which were not created by the owner or applicant, the strict application of the requirements of this chapter 
would deprive the property owner of rights and privileges enjoyed by other property owners in the same zoning district: 
Based on the submitted materials, the strict application of the requirements of this chapter would deprive the property owner of rights 
and privileges enjoyed by other property owners. 
 
2. The requested variance does not go beyond the minimum necessary to afford relief, and does not constitute a grant of 
special privilege inconsistent with the limitations upon other properties in the zoning district in which the subject property 
is located: 
 
It appears that the requested variances does not go beyond that minimum necessary to afford relief.  
 
 3. The grant of the variance will not be materially detrimental to the public welfare or injurious to the property or 
improvements in the zoning district in which the subject property is located: 
 
 Granting these variances will not be materially detrimental to the public welfare or injurious to the property or improvements in the 
zoning district in which the subject property is located. 
 
 4. The literal interpretation and strict application of the applicable provisions or requirements of this chapter would cause 
undue and unnecessary hardship: 
Based on the submitted materials, the strict application of the applicable provisions and requirements of this chapter would cause an 
undue hardship for the applicant. 
 
 5. The requested variance would be consistent with the spirit and purpose of this Chapter and the DeKalb County 
Comprehensive Plan Text: 
Based on the submitted materials, it appears that the requested variance would be consistent with the spirit and purpose of this 
chapter and the DeKalb County Comprehensive Plan text. 
 

 

 

        

 

FINAL STAFF ANALYSIS:  

It appears that the requested variances does not go beyond that minimum necessary to afford relief. Therefore, the Department of 
Planning and Sustainability recommends that the application be “approved” as shown on the submitted materials received on 
September 3, 2020 
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June 16, 2020 

 

 

RE: Mavis Tire – 3924 Lavista Road  

 

Enclosed is the variance application and supporting information for the Mavis Tire at 3924 

Lavista Road Tucker, GA   

 

Mavis is proposing a minor variation from Northlake Commercial Center Overlay District to 

allow a slight increase over the allowed 24” letter height dimension. This location will be re-

branded to Mavis new design standards. The sign being proposed will be constant with the 

signage located in the area. The building is set back approximately 113’ feet from the roadway 

and the request to to increase slightly to 31” in letter height. This proposal is very close to the 

existing signage in square footage. The original sign is 100 SF in area and the proposed will be 

104. With the additional tagline due to name update the additional letter height is requested to 

provide travels the ability to read the sign accurately and make safe driving decisions.   

 

The site is unique due to the access point of the property and additional traffic maneuvers the 

driver is required to make to access/locate the property. With the slight increase in area Mavis 

would be able to properly give advanced notification to the motoring public assisting with 

navigation. The building is also set back considerable from the roadway and the slight relief will 

allow Mavis to be very visible to the drivers.  

 

The request is constant with this commercial corridor and is inline with the development 

standards of the area. It will not provide a competitive advantage over neighboring businesses. It 

is a minor request which is in harmony, looking out for the health and safety of the public.  

 

If you have any questions or need any additional information, please contact me at 574-532-3968 

or sts@sesbranding.com 

 

Thank You, 

 

 

Shawn Smith 

Site Enhancement Services 

6001 Nimtz Parkway 

South Bend, IN 46628 

P: 574-532-3968 

sts@sesbranding.com 

 

 



Site ID: 624

Address: 3924 Lavista Road
City: Tucker

06-19-20

State: GA
Zip: 30084

Site Name: Mavis Tucker

site enhancement services

t: 888.276.7107 f: 574.237.6166 6001 Nimtz Pkwy. South Bend, IN 46628 siteenhancementservices.com



Site Plan
Overview
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Scale Card: XX

site enhancement services

t: 888.276.7107 f: 574.237.6166 6001 Nimtz Pkwy. South Bend, IN 46628 siteenhancementservices.com

Elevation
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Attachment:

Available Height:

Available Width:

Fascia PMS Color:

6'-1 ¼"

39'-5 1/8"

601c

Flush

Existing

Description: Wall Sign - Cloud Letters

Face Count: 1

Illumination: Internally Illuminated

Sign Material:

Wall Material:

Painted Aluminum, Plex

Block

A. Building Height: 19'

B. Building Width: 93'

C. Sign Height: 2'-7 ½"

D. Sign Width: 38'-2 1/8"

E. Sign Depth: 5"

F. Overall Height: 14'-8 1/8"

SignageC

D

E

Location: 624

Sign 1

Existing SF: 100 SF

Close Up Mounting Detail
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